



**ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 73,  
TO ASSEMBLY SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1,  
TO 2009 ASSEMBLY BILL 75**

June 11, 2009 – Offered by Representative J. OTT.

- 1           At the locations indicated, amend the substitute amendment as follows:
- 2           **1.** Page 721, line 21: delete “There is created the” and substitute “The”.
- 3           **2.** Page 721, line 22: delete “entity. This” and substitute “entity, is created if  
the governing body of Milwaukee County adopts a resolution authorizing the  
creation of the authority and this resolution is ratified by the electors at a  
referendum held in Milwaukee County. Once created, this”.
- 4           **3.** Page 723, line 12: delete “The board” and substitute “If an authority is  
created under sub. (2) (a), the board”.
- 5           **4.** Page 723, line 12: delete “created under sub. (2) (a)”.
- 6           **5.** Page 728, line 10: delete “the authority created under sub. (2) (a)” and  
substitute “if an authority is created under sub. (2) (a), the authority”.

